



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/03/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 11-2N1414

05/09/2023

**Project ID:** 1121000253

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 11-SD-15, 78-Various

**Number of Items:** 49

Place methacrylate, polyester concrete, joint seals and repair spalls.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 3    **Total Number of Working Days:** 110    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$166,902.94

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** \$2,661,925.06    **% Over/Under Est:** 6.27%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,828,828.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711 CC PUF CLAIMED
2	\$3,064,001.80	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PUF CLAIMED
3	\$3,400,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PUF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	110.0	1,500.00	165,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	39,000.00	39,000.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	270,000.00	270,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	110.0	225.00	24,750.00
0008	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	41,300.0	0.70	28,910.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	170.0	50.00	8,500.00
0010	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	870.0	4.00	3,480.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10.0	2,400.00	24,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0015	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	88.0	230.00	20,240.00
0016	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	10.0	4,100.00	41,000.00
0017	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	2,600.00	260.00
0018	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	190.0	75.00	14,250.00
0019	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	968.0	35.00	33,880.00
0020	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	2,206.0	40.00	88,240.00
0021	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	272.0	51.00	13,872.00
0022	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	315.0	73.00	22,995.00
0023	046516	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2 1/2")	LF	74.0	68.00	5,032.00
0024	048407	NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL GLAND (WABO STRIP SEAL SE-300)	LF	318.0	118.00	37,524.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	046492	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	1,387.0	56.00	77,672.00
0026	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	36,000.00	36,000.00
0027	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1,253.0	80.00	100,240.00
0028	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1,253.0	60.00	75,180.00
0029	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	523,374.0	0.25	130,843.50
0030	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	4,626.0	88.00	407,088.00
0031	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	46,260.0	4.00	185,040.00
0032	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	477,114.0	0.25	119,278.50
0033	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	5,304.0	82.00	434,928.00
0034	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	1,007.0	45.00	45,315.00
0035	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	920.0	8.00	7,360.00
0036	037137	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	310.0	47.00	14,570.00
0037	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	13.0	32.00	416.00
0038	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	800.00	1,600.00
0039	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,830.0	5.75	10,522.50
0040	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	18,100.0	1.60	28,960.00
0041	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,970.0	2.00	5,940.00
0042	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	570.0	4.00	2,280.00
0043	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,770.0	2.75	4,867.50
0044	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,380.0	4.25	5,865.00
0045	847194	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)	LF	18,400.0	0.55	10,120.00
0046	037439	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	38,600.0	1.50	57,900.00
0047	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,850.0	4.60	8,510.00
0048	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	16,500.0	4.25	70,125.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/03/2023

**Contract Number:** 11-2N1414

Page 4

05/09/2023

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>Amount</b>
0049	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	105,274.00	105,274.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,828,828.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	1,280.00	140,800.00	2,750.00	302,500.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	8,200.00	8,200.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0006	356,000.00	356,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0007	360.00	39,600.00	275.00	30,250.00
0008	0.86	35,518.00	0.70	28,910.00
0009	277.00	47,090.00	100.00	17,000.00
0010	4.40	3,828.00	3.50	3,045.00
0011	2,540.00	25,400.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
0012	29,400.00	29,400.00	3,636.50	3,636.50
0013	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	28,400.00	28,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	313.00	27,544.00	200.00	17,600.00
0016	1,730.00	17,300.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
0017	9,500.00	950.00	940.00	94.00
0018	32.00	6,080.00	75.00	14,250.00
0019	68.00	65,824.00	35.00	33,880.00
0020	32.40	71,474.40	30.00	66,180.00
0021	70.00	19,040.00	70.00	19,040.00
0022	92.00	28,980.00	95.00	29,925.00
0023	166.00	12,284.00	200.00	14,800.00
0024	170.00	54,060.00	52.00	16,536.00
0025	56.00	77,672.00	67.00	92,929.00
0026	1,100.00	1,100.00	31,605.00	31,605.00
0027	48.00	60,144.00	50.00	62,650.00
0028	38.00	47,614.00	170.00	213,010.00
0029	0.18	94,207.32	0.50	261,687.00
0030	106.00	490,356.00	90.00	416,340.00
0031	3.50	161,910.00	3.00	138,780.00
0032	0.42	200,387.88	0.50	238,557.00
0033	59.00	312,936.00	65.00	344,760.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	23.00	23,161.00	27.00	27,189.00
0035	9.50	8,740.00	7.50	6,900.00
0036	29.00	8,990.00	20.00	6,200.00
0037	25.40	330.20	30.50	396.50
0038	710.00	1,420.00	768.00	1,536.00
0039	7.00	12,810.00	5.50	10,065.00
0040	1.90	34,390.00	1.50	27,150.00
0041	2.40	7,128.00	1.90	5,643.00
0042	4.80	2,736.00	3.80	2,166.00
0043	3.20	5,664.00	2.50	4,425.00
0044	5.10	7,038.00	4.00	5,520.00
0045	0.63	11,592.00	0.50	9,200.00
0046	1.78	68,708.00	1.40	54,040.00
0047	5.50	10,175.00	4.30	7,955.00
0048	5.20	85,800.00	4.10	67,650.00
0049	297,000.00	297,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$3,064,001.80</b>		<b>\$3,400,000.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (41%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 8 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 10 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 35 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 39 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 41 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 42 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 43 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 45 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 46 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 47 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 16 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 18 (100%)



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 8 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 10 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INC DBA PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	TACK COAT
	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES, LLC DBA SAN DIEGO CA	502506	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

11-2N1414  
11-SD-15, 78-VARIOUS  
5/3/2023

PAGE S7  
5/9/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------------------------------

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (80.0%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 8 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 10 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR PAYCO'S OPERATIONS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 46 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 49 (4.5%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOBILIZATION (FOR PAYCO'S OPERATIONS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (50.0%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X90 SHIFTS)